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WATER BOARD OF LARNAKA

ANNOUNCEMENT OF NEW WATER CHARGES FROM 1/1/2023

Dear consumers,

From 2010 until today the Water Board of Larnaka has maintained a stable tariff policy without increases and in 2019 it
has even proceeded with a reduction of all water charges by 5%. The Board’s new tariff policy, applicable from 1 January
2023, aims at a fairer distribution of the associated costs amongst the different categories of consumers, ensuring the
recovery of water supply costs from all levels of consumption and without one tariff subsidizing the other, applying in this
way the Tariff Policy of the state and the guidelines of the European Water Framework Directive.

Commercial and Industrial consumers, who belonged to Tariffs B and C, will now be subject to a new common Tariff
with significant savings. The Board's new water charges are as follows:

Household Tariff Special Tariff for Vulnerable Consumers
(ex tariff A) (ex tariff D)
Consumption Existing fees | New fees Increase Consumption Existing New fees Increase
(quarterly) €/m?3 €/m?3 (Decrease) (quarterly) fees €/md (Decrease)
€/m3 €/m3 €/m3

Fixed Charges €10,05 €10,05 - Fixed Charges €10,05 €10,05 -
Maintenance fee €5,70 €5,70 - Maintenance fee €5,70 €5,70 -
1 to15md €0,86 €1,00 €0,14 1 to15md €0,76 €0,90 €0,14
16 to 30 m3 €0,95 €1,00 €0,05 16 to 30 m® €0,86 €0,90 €0,04
31 to45md €1,33 €1,35 €0,02 31 to45md €1,14 €1,20 €0,06
46 to 60 m® €1,43 €1,35 (€0,08) 46 to 60 m® €1,24 €1,20 (€0,04)
61 to75md €1,71 €1,60 (€0,11) 61 to75m? €1,43 €1,40 (€0,03)
76 to90 md €2,38 €1,60 (€0,78) 76 to 120 m® €1,71 €1,40 (€0,31)
91 and above €2,85 €2,50 (€0,35) 121 m® and above €2,85 €2,00 (€0,85)

NEW Commercial and Industrial Tariff Tariff for Municipal/Community Training Grounds/Green

(ex tariff B and C) Areas or for Fire Department/ Aerosol sprays or Livestock
(ex tariff E)
Consumption Existing fees | Existing fees New Consumption Existing New fees Increase
(quarterly) off tariff B €/ | off tariff C €/ fees (quarterly) fees (Decrease)
m?3 m?3 €/ md
€/ md €/ m3 €/m3

Fixed Charges €87,00 €405,00 €85,50 1 m?® and above €1,24 €1,20 (€0,04)
Maintenance fee €5,70 €5,70 €5,70
1 to 150 m3 €1,43 €1,54 €1,00 Transfer Fees and Owner’s Guarantee
151 to 600 m? €143 €1,54 €1,20 The collection of transfer fees of €10,50 and the collection of
601 to 750 m® €1,90 €1,54 €1,20 guarantees from owners is abolished, except in the case of
751 to 900 m?® €2,38 €1,54 €1,20 common areas which remains €250,00.
901 to 1.500 m3 €2,38 €1,54 €1,30
1501 to 3.000 m3 €2,38 €1,87 €1,30 Tenant’s Guarantee (Remain the same)
3001 to 4.500 m? €2,38 €2,11 €1,30 ¢ Household Tariff and Vulnerable Groups €100,00
4501 m3and above €2,38 €2,36 €1,50 e Commercial and Industrial €500,00

Reconnection fee
-within normal working hours the existing fee increases from € 25 to € 35 (plus V.A.T.).
-for non-normal working hours the existing fee increases from € 45 o¢ € 55 (plus V.A.T.).

We urge consumers to settle their bills in a timely manner. If for any reason this is not possible, consumers should inform
the customer service department in time so that a settlement can be made in order to avoid disconnection of the water
supply (tel. 24200500 option 1).

CONNECT ONLINE AND SAVE UP TO €1,50
ON YOUR WATER BILL!!!!

Electronic Bill Payments.
Bills that are paid electronically, either via automatic bank order or online will be credited with €1 on the next bill!

Receive Invoices by Email

For existing and new customers whose bills are sent by email, there will be a €0,50 credit on each bill. Select to receive
your invoice by email directly and easily by following the link " e-invoice Application" from the Board’s website
(www.lwb.org.cy) or directly via the following link:

online.lwb.org.cy/ebill
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